3/005

TO:GINA M. DURHAM, ESQ. COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

02-10-2009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 103547597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ACCA Constantly pleased and Appl#76161943 previously recorded on Reel 002764 Frame 0416. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name filling.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armark Educational Resources, Inc.		05/05/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knowledge Learning Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	573 Park Pointe Drive	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76016943	SUMMERTIME CHAMPIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(213)430-6407 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Correspondent Name: gdurham@omm.com

Gina M. Durham, Esq.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

400 South Hope Street

Address Line 4:

O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CM# 088,188-035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gina M. Durham

USPTO 2/5/2009 1:05:51 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:GINA M. DURHAM, ESQ. COMPANY:400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/
Date:	02/04/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Corrective Assignment (Name Char	nge)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0452

12-15-03

12-16-2003

Original cover sheet

OMB No. 0651-0027 (eva. 6/30/2005) TR	i, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1 '' ' '' 10	<u>2593627</u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	Name: Knowledge Learning Enterprises, Inc.
Assignment Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (a Delaware Corp.) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 5, 2003	Internal Internal Address: Street Address: 573 Park Pointe Drive City: Golden Sate: CO Zip: 80401 Individual(s) cittzenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership EX Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/311667; and (see Attachment 1 for additional Application Numbers). Additional numbers attaction.	B. Trademark No.(s) <u>2622124; and (see Attachment 1</u> for additional Trademark Numbers). hed? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved:
Name: <u>Gina Durham, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o O'Melveny & Myers LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>1,385.00</u>
	≭ Enclosed
B DBYRNE 00000019 78311667	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 DP Street Address: 400.39 auth Hope Street, Room 1919 120.00 DP	8. Deposit account number
City: Los Angeles Sate: CA Zip: 90071	
	THIS SPACE
b	mit Bl
Gina Durham Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature December 11, 2003 Date pakeet, attachments, and documents: 5
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc. Assignment

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

088,188-035

LA3:1056978.1

ATTACHMENT 1 TO TRADEMARK RECORDING FORM COVER SHEET

Additional Trademarks

Registered Trademarks:

Marin and Common transport	Registerro Onner	Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
1.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	BECAUSE CHILDHOOD IS ONCE IN A LIFETIME	2182886 🗻	08/18/98
2.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	BRANCH DESIGN	2259820 🛩	07/06/99
3.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	CAMP USA CHILDREN'S WORLD	2180024 ~	08/11/98
4.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	CAMP USA	2066031	05/27/97
5,	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	CHAMPIONS	2373235 🗸	08/01/00
6.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	CHILDREN'S WORLD LEARNING CENTERS	1606796 🗸	07/17/90
7.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	CHILDREN'S WORLD	905288 🗸	12/29/70
8.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	COOLEST SUMMER IN THE U.S.A.	1859069 ~	10/18/94
9.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	CRUISIN' THE INFO HIGHWAY	2079793 V	07/15/97
10.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	DAYBRIDGE	2189883 🗸	09/15/98
11.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	DRAGON WAGON	2134782 🗸	02/03/98

LA3:1041293.1

Attachment 1-1

wanan da ka	Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
12.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	EVERY STEP IS AN OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN	2358354 -	06/13/00
13.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	FIGURE WITH TRIANGLE DESIGN	2315326 -	02/08/00
14.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	FUNFEST	2081953 🗸	07/22/97
15.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	HAVE THE SUMMER OF A LIFETIME	2171369 🌽	07/07/98
16.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	HOLIDAY FUNFEST	2348977 🗸	05/09/00
17.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	KITE IN RECTANGLE DESIGN	2202215 V	11/03/98
18.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	MAKING A DIFFERENCE FOR MORE THAN 30 YEARS	2518178 🗸	12/11/01
19.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	MEDALLION	2300403 🗸	12/14/99
20.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	MERITOR	2412736 🗸	12/12/00
21.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	MERITOR	2243928 ~	05/04/99
22.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	PATHWAYS PRESCHOOL PLUS +	2123728 🗸	12/23/97
23.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	PATHWAYS PRESCHOOL PLUS	2100062 🗸	09/23/97
24.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	PATHWAYS	1622985 🗸	11/13/90
25.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	QUEST 4 FUN	1927401 🗸	10/17/95
26.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	QUEST 4 FUN!	1929224 🗸	10/24/95
27.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	SEE WHERE YOUR CHILD CAN GO	2355977 🗸	06/06/00

LA3:1041293.1

Attachment 1-2

	Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
28.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	SET YOUR MIND FREE	2567159 ,	05/07/02
29.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	STAR DESIGN	2265403 /	07/27/99
30.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	TRACK PACK	2365171 🗸	07/04/00
31.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	TREE DESIGN (MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN)	2269922 🗸	08/10/99
32.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	WAY COOL, RIGHT AT SCHOOL!	2586339 🗸	06/25/02
33.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	WE CALL IT LEARNING CHILDREN CALL IT FUN	1633500 ×	01/29/91
34.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	WHERE LEARNING AND FUN BECOME ONE	2592828 ~	07/09/02
35.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	MEGA MIX OF AFTER- SCHOOL KICKS!	2676837 V	01/21/03
36.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	SUMMERTIME CHAMPIONS	2404530 🗸	11/14/00

Pending Trademarks:

	Applicant	Trademark (Pessetption	Application Date	Serial Number
1.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	AURORA EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES	02/23/2001	76/215515
2.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	AWESOME AMERICA	04/16/2001	76/241245
3.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	CHAMPIONS	07/26/2000	76/097244

Attachment 1-3

LA3:1041293.1

	Applicant	Trademark Description	Application Date	Serial Number	
4.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	CHILDREN'S WORLD OF READING	07/10/2002	76/429087	-
5.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	KIDS ON THE GO	08/14/2002	78/154097	-
6.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	KIDS ON THE JOB	08/14/2002	78/154106	-
7.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	MAKING THE EARLY YEARS COUNT	10/10/2002	78/173102	-
8.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	MERITUS	10/15/01	76/325362	-
9.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	SUMMERTIME CHAMPIONS & DESIGN	4/10/03	76/161943	
10.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	THE DO-KIGHT CKEW	01/22/2002	76/362186	-
11.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	THE GREAT BREAK ESCAPE	08/31/2001	76/308137	-
12.	ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc.	MEGA MIX OF SUMMER KICKS	04/04/00	76/017592	•

Attachment 1-4

USPTO 2/5/2009 1:05:51 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: GINA M. DURHAM, ESQ. COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

No supporting document needed for a Name Change.

The original Name Change recordation, recorded on December 15, 2003 at Reel/Frame: 2764/0416 did not have any supporting document attached.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0458**

RECORDED: 02/06/2009